		RESOLU	JTION NO.		201	18			
A RESOL	LUTION AU	THORIZING A	AND DIRE	CTING TI	HE MAY	OR, C	N BEH	ALF OF	THE
URBAN	COUNTY	GOVERNM	MENT, TO	EXEC	CUTE	A M	EMORA	NDUM	OF
<b>UNDERS</b>	TANDING	(MOU) WITH	ARBOR I	E&T, LLC	D/B/A	<b>RESC</b>	ARE W	ORKFO	RCE
<b>SERVICE</b>	S, FOR TH	ÌE SUPPORT	AND OPE	RATION	OF THE	E PUBI	LIC WOI	RKS SK	ILLS

ACADEMY, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Arbor E&T, LLC d/b/a ResCare Workforce Services, for the support and operation of the Public Works Skills Academy, at no cost to Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0626-18:MMM:X:\CASES\MAYOR\18-LE0001\LEG\00616951.DOCX